

HB1348\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Energy & Environment.

HB22-1348 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 21, strike "AT LEAST SEVENTY-FIVE
- 2 DAYS BEFORE" and substitute "WITHIN ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS
- 3 AFTER".
  
- 4 Page 11, line 27, strike "AT LEAST SEVENTY-FIVE DAYS BEFORE" and
- 5 substitute "WITHIN ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS AFTER THE".
  
- 6 Page 14, strike lines 21 through 27.
  
- 7 Page 15, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
  
- 8 "(b) THE CHEMICAL DISCLOSURE LIST MUST BE DISCLOSED IN
- 9 ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION (6)(a) OF THIS SECTION WITHIN THIRTY
- 10 DAYS AFTER THE OPERATOR'S RECEIPT OF THE CHEMICAL DISCLOSURE LIST
- 11 FROM THE COMMISSION."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*